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Senate Appropriations/Base Budget Committee 
Meets Tuesdays, Wednesdays, and Thursdays at 8:30 a.m. in 643 Legislative 

Office Building 
 

 Name County(ies) Phone Email 
Co-Chairman Sen. Harry Brown Jones, Onslow 919-715-3034 Harry.Brown@ncleg.net 
Co-Chairman Sen. Kathy Harrington Gaston 919-733-5734 Kathy.Harrington@ncleg.net 
Co-Chairman Sen. Brent Jackson Duplin, Johnston, 

Sampson 
919-733-5705 Brent.Jackson@ncleg.net 

Member Sen. Chad Barefoot Franklin, Wake 919-715-3036 Chad.Barefoot@ncleg.net  
Member Sen. Andrew Brock Davie, Iredell, 

Rowan 
919-715-0690 Andrew.Brock@ncleg.net 

Member Sen. Angela Bryant Halifax, Nash, 
Vance, Warren, 
Wilson 

919-733-5878 Angela.Bryant@ncleg.net 

Member Sen. Jay Chauduri Wake 919-715-6400 Jay.Chauduri@ncleg.net 
Member  Sen. Rick Gunn Alamance, 

Randolph 
919-301-1446 Rick.Gunn@ncleg.net  

Member Sen. Jeff Jackson Mecklenburg 919-715-8331 Jeff.Jackson@ncleg.net 
Member Sen. Paul Lowe Forsyth 919-733-5620 Paul.Lowe@ncleg.net  
Member Sen. Louis Pate Lenoir, Pitt, 

Wayne 
919-733-5623 Louis.Pate@ncleg.net 

Member Sen. Bill Rabon Bladen, 
Brunswick, New 
Hanover, Pender 

919-733-5963 Bill.Rabon@ncleg.net 

Member Sen. Shirley Randleman Stokes, Surry, 
Wilkes 

919-733-5743 Shirley.Randleman@ncleg.net  

Member Sen. Gladys Robinson Guilford 919-715-4042 Gladys.Robinson@ncleg.net 
Member Sen. Norman Sanderson Carteret, Craven, 

Pamlico 
919-733-5706 Norman.Sanderson@ncleg.net  

Member Sen. Jeff Tarte Mecklenburg 919-15-3050 Jeff.Tarte@ncleg.net 
Member Sen. Jerry Tillman Moore, Randolph 919-733-5870 Jerry.Tillman@ncleg.net 
Member Sen. Tommy Tucker Union 919-733-7659 Tommy.Tucker@ncleg.net 
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